Fee Schedule

Effective 7/10/18

SHARE DRAFT FEES

ACCOUNT BALANCING ASSISTANCE
$20.00/hour (%2 hour minimum)
CHECK PRINTING
Prices vary by style
NON SUFFICIENT FUNDS (NSF):
Draft paid, transfer $2.00 per item
Draft paid, Courtesy Pay ~ $26.00 per item

Draft returned $26.00 per item

Debit Card paid $26.00 per item

RETURNED CHECK $12.00 per item

ACH REPOSTING $26.00 per item

SERVICE FEES

DRAFTS TRUNCATED:

Share Draft Free

Share Draft Plus ~ $8.00/month if minimum
balance not maintained

DRAFTS BACK

(Share Draft & Share Draft Plus):
Images, Paper ~ $5.00/mo, $0.10 per draft

Images, CD $8.00/mo, $0.10 per draft
SHARE DRAFT COPY:
Paper $2.00 per item

Print check copies for free when using Home Banking Plus
STOP PAYMENT:

Place Order, Single $20.00 per item
Place Order, Series $25.00 per series
Telephone Transfer Free
OTHER SERVICE FEES
ACCOUNT CLOSING $10.00
(Share account closed in first 6 months)
ACCOUNT REOPENING $10.00

(Share account reapened within
6 months of closing)
AUDIO RESPONSE FOR MEMBERS (ARM)
Free
BILLPAYER  Free, please ask for details
CASHIER'S CHECK
Free for first check per day,
then $10.00 per check
COIN COUNTING (MEMBERS)
1% of amount counted
COIN COUNTING (NON MEMBERS)
5% of amount counted
DEPOSIT BAGS, ZIPPERED:
Locking $25.00 per bag
Non-Locking $10.00 per bag

E-STATEMENTS Free

EXCESS TRANSFERS FEE FOR

SAVINGS ACCOUNTS (Reg D) $5.00

FACSIMILE:

Incoming Free

Outgoing $3.00 for first two pages,
$1.00 each additional page

FOREIGN CHECK PROCESSING

Canadian $22.50 per item
International $27.00 per item
HOME BANKING Free
INACTIVE ACCOUNT $3.00/month

(Over 16 years of age, balance less than
$50.00 and no activity for 12 months)

LEVY/GARNISHMENT  $40.00 per item
MONEY ORDERS $2.00 each
NOTARY Free
PHOTOCOPY  Free for first two per day,
then $0.25 per copy
POPMONEY Fees by service provider as

defined at time of transaction
POSTAL ADDRESS CHANGE $3.00
REPLACE CREDIT OR DEBIT CARD

$10.00 per card
Expedited Delivery $75.00
REMOTE DEPOSIT Free
SAFE DEPOSIT BOX LEASES:
3x5 Box $25.00/year
3x10 Box $30.00/year
5x5 Box $30.00/year
5x10 Box $50.00/year
10x10 Box $90.00/year
SAFE DEPOSIT BOX KEY COPY  $15.00
SAFE DEPOSIT BOX LOCK
REPLACEMENT/DRILLING

Ask for details

STATEMENT FEES:
Copy of Statement $3.00 per statement

Interim Statement $1.00 per statement
Returned, no forwarding address
$10.00 per statement

TRAVELERS CHECKS Free
USE OF NON-THFCU CREDIT CARD
FOR LOAN PAYMENT(S)

3% of cash advance amount
WIRE TRANSFERS
Incoming Free
QOutgoing — Domestic ~ $20.00 per transfer
International $60.00 per transfer

Two Harbors Federal
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